
 
 
 

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

7-Edgerton Road, LDA Plaza, Near Aiwan -e- Iqbal, Lahore. 

CORRIGENDUM OF CONSOLIDATED ADVERTISEMENT 

No. 31/2022, Sr. No. 284 (Case No. 36-RB/2022) 
(LITERACY AND NON FORMAL BASIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT) 

 In continuation of the Consolidated Advertisement No. 31/2022 

published in the dailies “Express” & “The Nation” on 18-12-2022 

with the closing date 02-01-2023 vide Sr. No. 284                        

(Case No. 36-RB/2022 for recruitment to 30 posts (including 01 

post reserved for Special Persons, 02 posts reserved for Minorities 

and 05 posts reserved for Women Quota) on 03 years Contract 

Basis for the posts of District Trainer (BS-16), Punjab Public Service 

Commission announces that the Literacy & Non Formal Basic 

Education Department has increased the number of posts from 30 

to 47. The total number of posts was mistakenly mentioned as 45 

instead of 47 vide Press Release on PPSC official website dated 15-

03-2023. The new detail is as under; 

 

 Detail of posts:  

  Open Merit    37 

 Special Person Quota  01 

 Minorities Quota   02 

 Women Quota   07  

 Total      47 
 

 

______END OF DOCUMENT_____ 


